

ATOM SPRINTS 2026 SERIES - ROUND 3 SUNDAY

OUTRIGHT

Pos	No.	Competitor	Class	Total time	Delta	Overall	Points
1	13	Tony Wallis	Electric Vehicle	269.550	-	-	25
2	1	Seth Coultas	4WD Modified	270.990	+1.44	+1.44	24
3	2	Anthony Dally	2WD Standard	272.260	+1.27	+2.71	23
4	28	Michael Willis	4WD Modified	276.920	+4.66	+7.37	22
5	49	Igor Gropynysk	4WD Modified	277.500	+0.58	+7.95	21
6	5	Daniel Parsons	4WD Standard	277.830	+0.33	+8.28	20
7	21	Michael Polljonker	Electric Vehicle	279.230	+1.40	+9.68	19.5
8	7	Mark Ruta	2WD Standard	282.020	+2.79	+12.47	19
9	38	Wesley Craill	4WD Modified	282.580	+0.56	+13.03	18.5
10	14	Craig Michelmore	4WD Modified	284.170	+1.59	+14.62	18
11	25	Alex Waddicor	2WD Modified	286.870	+2.70	+17.32	17.5
12	40	Jordan Semczuk	4WD Modified	288.460	+1.59	+18.91	17
13	18	Adam Semczuk	4WD Modified	288.660	+0.20	+19.11	16.5
14	6	John Stacey	2WD Modified	291.270	+2.61	+21.72	16
15	22	Cary Ramsey	2WD Modified	293.930	+2.66	+24.38	15.5
16	26	Jake Venables	4WD Standard	294.890	+0.96	+25.34	15
17	30	Emma Branum	4WD Modified	296.620	+1.73	+27.07	14.5
18	39	Roy Adams	2WD Modified	298.670	+2.05	+29.12	14
19	23	Scott Bradley	2WD Modified	299.970	+1.30	+30.42	13.5
20	15	Wayne Casey	2WD Modified	300.850	+0.88	+31.30	13
21	9	Rebecca Boggiano	2WD Modified	302.610	+1.76	+33.06	12.5
22	37	Jessica Michelmore	4WD Modified	304.080	+1.47	+34.53	12
23	29	Annika Parsons	4WD Standard	304.230	+0.15	+34.68	11.5
24	35	Tom Hunnisett	2WD Standard	305.140	+0.91	+35.59	11
25	32	Adam DeBiasi	2WD Modified	305.240	+0.10	+35.69	10.5
26	17	Graeme Fenton	2WD Modified	306.550	+1.31	+37.00	10
27	27	Jason Harwood	2WD Modified	306.980	+0.43	+37.43	9.5
28	12	Ben Edmonds	4WD Modified	307.290	+0.31	+37.74	9
29	33	Trent Moran	4WD Standard	307.370	+0.08	+37.82	8.5
30	24	Brayden Raedel	2WD Modified	311.910	+4.54	+42.36	8
31	16	Andrew Gleeson	2WD Modified	313.500	+1.59	+43.95	7.5
32	3	Damien Hirst	2WD Modified	313.990	+0.49	+44.44	7
33	10	Geoffrey Wilson	2WD Standard	314.470	+0.48	+44.92	6.5
34	44	Eva Ramsey	2WD Modified	314.760	+0.29	+45.21	6
35	11	Dale Provan	2WD Standard	319.410	+4.65	+49.86	5.5
36	4	Chris Roberts	2WD Standard	321.450	+2.04	+51.90	5
37	42	Nick Dalle-Molle	2WD Standard	321.520	+0.07	+51.97	4.5
38	43	Nathan Renfrey	2WD Standard	339.870	+18.35	+70.32	4
39	47	Pearl DeBiasi	2WD Standard	462.590	+122.72	+193.04	3.5
40	46	Adelaide Bradley	2WD Modified	465.420	+2.83	+195.87	3
41	31	Chelsea Milligan	2WD Standard	606.470	+141.05	+336.92	2.5
42	45	Charli Milligan	2WD Standard	687.010	+80.54	+417.46	2

ATOM SPRINTS 2026 SERIES - ROUND 3 SUNDAY

2WD STANDARD

Pos	No.	Competitor	Class	Total time	Delta	Overall	Points
-----	-----	------------	-------	------------	-------	---------	--------

1	2	Anthony Dally	2WD Standard	272.260	-	-	23
2	7	Mark Ruta	2WD Standard	282.020	+9.76	+9.76	19
3	35	Tom Hunnisett	2WD Standard	305.140	+23.12	+32.88	11
4	10	Geoffrey Wilson	2WD Standard	314.470	+9.33	+42.21	6.5
5	11	Dale Provan	2WD Standard	319.410	+4.94	+47.15	5.5
6	4	Chris Roberts	2WD Standard	321.450	+2.04	+49.19	5
7	42	Nick Dalle-Molle	2WD Standard	321.520	+0.07	+49.26	4.5
8	43	Nathan Renfrey	2WD Standard	339.870	+18.35	+67.61	4
9	47	Pearl DeBiasi	2WD Standard	462.590	+122.72	+190.33	3.5
10	31	Chelsea Milligan	2WD Standard	606.470	+143.88	+329.55	2.5
11	45	Charli Milligan	2WD Standard	687.010	+80.54	+410.09	2
12							

ATOM SPRINTS 2026 SERIES - ROUND 3 SUNDAY

2WD MODIFIED

Pos	No.	Competitor	Class	Total time	Delta	Overall	Points
1	25	Alex Waddicor	2WD Modified	286.870	-	-	17.5
2	6	John Stacey	2WD Modified	291.270	+4.40	+4.40	16
3	22	Cary Ramsey	2WD Modified	293.930	+2.66	+7.06	15.5
4	39	Roy Adams	2WD Modified	298.670	+4.74	+11.80	14
5	23	Scott Bradley	2WD Modified	299.970	+1.30	+13.10	13.5
6	15	Wayne Casey	2WD Modified	300.850	+0.88	+13.98	13
7	9	Rebecca Boggiano	2WD Modified	302.610	+1.76	+15.74	12.5
8	32	Adam DeBiasi	2WD Modified	305.240	+2.63	+18.37	10.5
9	17	Graeme Fenton	2WD Modified	306.550	+1.31	+19.68	10
10	27	Jason Harwood	2WD Modified	306.980	+0.43	+20.11	9.5
11	24	Brayden Raedel	2WD Modified	311.910	+4.93	+25.04	8
12	16	Andrew Gleeson	2WD Modified	313.500	+1.59	+26.63	7.5
13	3	Damien Hirst	2WD Modified	313.990	+0.49	+27.12	7
14	44	Eva Ramsey	2WD Modified	314.760	+0.77	+27.89	6
15	46	Adelaide Bradley	2WD Modified	465.420	+150.66	+178.55	3

ATOM SPRINTS 2026 SERIES - ROUND 3 SUNDAY

4WD STANDARD

Pos	No.	Competitor	Class	Total time	Delta	Overall	Points
1	5	Daniel Parsons	4WD Standard	277.830	-	-	20
2	26	Jake Venables	4WD Standard	294.890	+17.06	+17.06	15
3	29	Annika Parsons	4WD Standard	304.230	+9.34	+26.40	11.5
4	33	Trent Moran	4WD Standard	307.370	+3.14	+30.45	8.5

ATOM SPRINTS 2026 SERIES - ROUND 3 SUNDAY

4WD MODIFIED

Pos	No.	Competitor	Class	Total time	Delta	Overall	Points
1	1	Seth Coultas	4WD Modified	270.990	-	-	24
2	28	Michael Willis	4WD Modified	276.920	+5.93	+5.93	22
3	49	Igor Gropynysk	4WD Modified	277.500	+0.58	+6.51	21
4	38	Wesley Craill	4WD Modified	282.580	+5.08	+11.59	18.5
5	14	Craig Michelmore	4WD Modified	284.170	+1.59	+13.18	18
6	40	Jordan Semczuk	4WD Modified	288.460	+4.29	+17.47	17

7	18	Adam Semczuk	4WD Modified	288.660	+0.20	+17.67	16.5
8	30	Emma Branum	4WD Modified	296.620	+7.96	+19.70	14.5
9	37	Jessica Michelmores	4WD Modified	304.080	+7.46	+27.16	12
10	12	Ben Edmonds	4WD Modified	307.290	+3.21	+30.37	9

ATOM SPRINTS 2026 SERIES - ROUND 3 SUNDAY

ELECTRIC VEHICLE

Pos	No.	Competitor	Class	Total time	Delta	Overall	Points
1	13	Tony Wallis	Electric Vehicle	269.550	-	-	25
2	21	Michael Polljonker	Electric Vehicle	279.230	+9.68	+9.68	19.5
3							

ATOM SPRINTS 2026 SERIES - ROUND 3 SUNDAY

JUNIORS

Pos	No.	Competitor	Class	Total time	Delta	Overall	Points
1	24	Brayden Raedel	2WD Standard	311.910	0	0	8.5
2	44	Eva Ramsey	2WD Modified	314.760	+2.85	+2.85	8
3	47	Pearl DeBiasi	2WD Standard	462.590	+147.83	+150.68	7.5
4	46	Adelaide Bradley	2WD Modified	465.420	+2.83	+153.51	7
5	31	Chelsea Milligan	2WD Standard	606.470	+141.05	+294.56	2.5
6	45	Charli Milligan	2WD Standard	687.010	+80.54	+375.10	2

ATOM SPRINTS 2026 SERIES - ROUND 3 SUNDAY

LADIES

Pos	No.	Competitor	Class	Total time	Delta	Overall	Points
1	30	Emma Branum	4WD Modified	296.620	+0.16	0	14.5
2	9	Rebecca Boggiano	2WD Modified	302.610	+5.99	+5.99	12.5
3	37	Jessica Michelmores	4WD Modified	304.080	+1.47	+7.46	12
4	29	Annika Parsons	4WD Standard	304.230	+0.15	+7.61	11.5
5	44	Eva Ramsey	2WD Modified	314.760	+10.53	+18.14	6
6	47	Pearl DeBiasi	2WD Standard	462.590	+147.83	+165.97	3.5
7	46	Adelaide Bradley	2WD Modified	465.420	+2.83	+168.80	3
8	31	Chelsea Milligan	2WD Standard	606.470	+141.05	+309.85	2.5
9	45	Charli Milligan	2WD Standard	687.010	+80.54	+390.39	2